NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

Logistic Support Group Head Office Karachi

> EW/LSG/HO/ADV December 07, 2017

INVITATION FOR BID

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the following work from pre-qualified firms/ contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed supplier of Fire proof / steel Almirahs having minimum five years' experience of relevant works

Supply of Fire Proof / steel Almirah for Personal Management Wing P&IRD HRMG At NBP Head Office Karachi

Interested firms are invited to collect a complete set of bid documents along with BOQ and specification from the Office of Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office Building I.I Chundrigar Road Karachi during office hours on any working day up to 22/12/2017 during Office hours on any working day after paying a tender fee of Rs.500/- (Non Refundable) in shape of payment order in favor of Chief Engineer National Bank of Pakistan.

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on <u>26/12/2017</u> at 11:30 hours in the office of the Chief Engineer, Engineering Division 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly at 12.00 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/Demand Draft in the name of the Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

s

(Zubair Ali Malik)
Deputy Chief Engineer
Engineering Division,
Logistics Support Group,
NBP Head Office
I-I Chunndrigar Road Karachi